
ZG85.1 1st loop - Dirty Gretna
At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 L 0.2 Center St
0.3 R 0.2 Huffmond St
0.4 R 0.1 Leftwich St
0.6 L 0.8 Music St
1.4 S 0.4 Cherokee Ln
1.8 S 0.8 Music St
2.6 L 2.6 Brushy Mountain Rd
5.2 R >.1 Pittsville Rd
5.3 L 1.4 Piney Rd
6.7 R 1 Valley Rd
7.8 L 0.6 VA-40 W
8.4 R 2.1 Homestead Rd
10.4 L 2.8 Wade Rd
13.2 R 0.7 Climax Rd
13.9 L 1.1 Toshes Rd
15 R 0.4 VA-40 W
15.4 R 2.2 Darby Rd
17.6 L 2.4 Toshes Rd
20 L 3 Graves Bridge Rd
23 L 1 Grassland Dr
24 L 0.5 Oliver Rd
24.5 R 0.5 Appletree Rd
25 L 5.2 Grassland Dr
30.2 S 0.8 Fruitridge Dr
31 L 2.1 Friendly Dr
33.1 L 0.9 Fruitridge Dr
34 S 0.4 State Rte 782/?Ashworth

Rd
34.4 R 1 State Rte 782/?Ashworth

Rd turns slightly right and 
becomes 
Snow Creek Rd

35.4 L 0.2 Old Franklin Turnpike
35.6 L >.1 Ramsey Memorial Rd
35.6 R 0.2 Morgans Fork Rd
35.8 S 0.2 Morgans Ford Rd
36 S 0.1 Morgans Fork Rd
36.1 R 0.5 Slight right to stay on

Morgans Fork Rd
36.6 L 0.4 Slight left to stay on

Morgans Fork Rd
37 L 0.4 Mt Zion Rd
37.4 L 0.9 Kay Fork Rd
38.4 L 0.9 Hunts Rd
39.3 R 0.6 State Rte 946
39.9 L 2.6 Bar Ridge Rd
42.5 R 0.8 State Rte 626
43.3 R 3.6 State Rte 890
46.8 L >.1 State Rte 969
46.9 R 1.2 State Rte 628
48.1 L 3 State Rte 646
51 S >.1 State Rte 652

At TurnGo On
51.1 L 1.5 State Rte 611
52.6 R 1.4 State Rte 611/?State Rte

651
54 S 0.3 Stallion Rd
54.2 R 0.2 Sago Rd
54.4 R 1.7 Smith Rd
56.2 L 0.9 Cavalry Rd
57 R 0.6 Sago Rd
57.7 L 2.8 Museville Rd
60.5 R 1.6 Spruce Rd
62.1 L 0.5 Anderson Mill Rd
62.6 L 1.7 Tomahawk Mill Rd
64.3 R 1.3 Cooksburg Rd
65.6 R 0.2 Oxford Rd
65.8 L 2.9 Cooksburg Rd
68.6 R >.1 Climax Rd
68.7 L 2.8 Anderson Mill Rd
71.5 L 1.6 Old Red Eye Rd
73.1 R 0.7 Turn right to stay on Old

Red Eye Rd
73.8 R 0.4 Climax Rd
74.1 L 0.6 Throughway Rd
74.8 R 0.6 Toshes Rd
75.3 R 1.6 Berryville Rd
76.9 S 0.9 Gretna Rd
77.8 R 0.6 Berryville Rd/?Luster Rd
78.4 R 0.6 Old Mine Rd
79 L >.1 Turn left to stay on Old

Mine Rd
79 L 0.4 Piney Rd
79.4 R 2.2 Terry Rd
81.6 R 0.3 Cotton Patch Rd
81.9 L 1.9 Lotus Dr
83.8 R 0.4 VA-40 E
84.2 L 0.2 Leftwich St
84.4 R 0.7 Henry St

End of Ride


